30

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS 1V..—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.

25

26

27

28

30

31
32

34

DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES’, AND WARDENS
COURTS—continued.

VOTE No. 26—continued.
SALARIES—continued.

Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton,

Otautau, Orepulki, and Winton—

Ma,crlstrate Warden, and Coroner (fees) ...

2 Clerks: 1 at £285, 1 at £150, 1 at £120

Cadet

Bailiff, and Crier, &e., Supreme Court

Clerk and Recelver of Gold Revenue, Riverton and
Orepuki, and Registrar of Blrths, &e.

Cadet

Clyde, Alexandra, Oromwell, Roxburgh, Arrow, Queenstown,

and Pembroke—

Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) .

Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Clyde and
Alexandra

Cadet -

Clerk, Receiver of Gold Revenue Reglstrar of erths
&c., at Cromwell

Cadet

Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Queenstown

Cadet

Naseby, Black’s, St. Bathan’s, Hamilton's, Hyde, Middle-
march, and Macrae’s—
Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue
Bailiff and Assistant Clerk

Lawrence Gore, Milton, Balclutha, Kaitangata, Waikaia,

Tapanut, and Olinton—
Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Lawrence, and
Registrar of Births, &c., also J{eglstrar of Blectors ...
Cadet
Clerk at Gore
Bailiff at Gore

Chatham Islands—
Magistrate, Customs Officer, Postmaster, &e.
Clerk

94 Police constables acting as Clerks of Courts: 90 at

£10, 2 at £30, 2 at £15

OrHER CHARGES—

Travelling Expenses and Allowances
Mileage-fees to be refunded to Bailiffs
Rents
Office-cleaners

Torar—Vore No. 26 ...

1901-2.

450
555

85
155

170
75

425

275
85

240
75
220
50

425
210
160

475

240
85
170
60

250
15

990

| 34485

6,500
4,000

250
1,500

12,250

——1 46,735



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

