$Appropriations \ for \ Consolidated \ Fund \ Services.$

30

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.		1901–2.	
	DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS' COURTS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 26—continued.		
	SALARIES—continued.		
25	Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Riverton,		
	Otautau, Orepuki, and Winton— Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)	450	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £285, 1 at £150, 1 at £120	555	
	Cadet	85	
	Bailiff, and Crier, &c., Supreme Court	155	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Riverton and	170	
	Orepuki, and Registrar of Births, &c Cadet	75	
	Cadet		
26	Clyde, Alexandra, Cromwell, Roxburgh, Arrow, Queenstown,		
	and Pembroke—	40-	
	Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)	425	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Clyde and	275	
	Alexandra Cadet	85	
	Clerk, Receiver of Gold Revenue, Registrar of Births,	-	
	&c., at Cromwell	240	
	Cadet	75	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Queenstown	$\begin{bmatrix} 220 \\ 50 \end{bmatrix}$	
	Cadet		
27	Naseby, Black's, St. Bathan's, Hamilton's, Hyde, Middle- march, and Macrae's— Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees) Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue	425 210	
	Bailiff and Assistant Clerk	160	
	Bullin und Exposition of Other Co.		
28	Lawrence, Gore, Milton, Balclutha, Kaitangata, Waikaia,		
	Tapanui, and Clinton— Magistrate, Warden, and Coroner (fees)	475	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Lawrence, and		
	Registrar of Births, &c., also Registrar of Electors	240	
	Cadet	85	
	Clerk at Gore	170 60	
	Bailiff at Gore	00	
29	Chatham Islands—		
-0	Magistrate, Customs Officer, Postmaster, &c	250	
	Clerk	15	
30	94 Police constables acting as Clerks of Courts: 90 at	200	
	£10, 2 at £30, 2 at £15	990	
		34,485	
	OTHER CHARGES-		
31	Travelling Expenses and Allowances	6,500	
32	Mileage-fees to be refunded to Bailiffs	4,000	
33	Rents	250	
34	Office-cleaners	1,500	
		12,250	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 26		46,73
			•